Version Francaise

Octobre 2007

Manuel des Piéces Détachées
Charriot Elévateur Série S160 - S200 — S270 — S335

VIF EQUIPMENT

235 Rue du Général de Gaulle - 59370 Mons-en-Baroeul France
Tel : 00 (0)3 20 20 78 88 - Fax: 00 (0)3 20 20 78 87 — Email : infos@vif-equipment.com




LEGENDE

Description de la piece

Référence usine de
la piece (a
communiquer pour
vos commandes de Nombre de pieces
pieces détachées nécessaires.
N° de la piece sur le
schéma technique
FO[773042 1 1 |5/16 FLAT WASHER
& (771350 | 1 |SHOULDER BOLT 1/2 X 1/2
2 7723500 1 |INSERT JAM LOCKNUT 3/8—18
4 |772076 | 1 |INSERT LOCKNUT 1/4-20
G |778900 | 1 [ADJUSTING SCREW
2 |783530 1 |[EXTENSION SPRING
1 |783692 | 1 |[ERAKE CAM & WEIGHT ASSEMBLY
lterm|Part No.| Gty [Description
Farts List




J1|784240 | 1 [FORK TRAY [NOT SHOWK)

EE = 1 [5UNG (ROT SHOWN) B
I E S 1 |WAST COVER (UPPER) #+
28 . 1 [HEWDLE ASSEMBLY =
FITT07 [ 3 HHCS 3/8—18 = 1

2677040 | 3 |3/8 FLAT WASHER

da|AMAAR ) 3 |BHCE 501618 x 344

2a (774117 | 1 |5/18 DOWEL PIN

23772351 | 2 |5/16—18 INSERT LOCK NUT
22[TP1053 | 2 HHCS 5/716—18 x 1—1/4

21 [FP2355 | 3 [3/8—16 INSERT LOCK NUT

20 [7edz0n | 1 [MAST HOLD DOWN ASSEMBLY

19 772502 |13 [5 16—18 [NSERT LOGKE WUT

18 |773042 [ 10 |[5/18 FLAT WASHER

17771082 | 10 HHCS 5/16—18 = 1

16 |7B4285 | 3 [MAST COVER STRAP

15 [7B4305 | 1 [WasT COVER (LOWER)

14 [772230 [ 10 [CcLAMP

13 |784230 | 1 |WINCH ASSEMBLY

12 [7E425871 | 1 [WINCH WMOUNT ASSEMELY
T1({7B4218 ) 1 [[oPTIONALY  BRAKE ASSEMBLY
10 [7ad4288 | 1 [RIGHT LEG ASSEMELY

g [7B4280 | 1 |LEFT LEG ASSEWELY

B [7B4250 | 1 |FORK ASSEMBLY

7 [7E4277 | 1 [CARRIAGE ASSEMSLY

6 784252 | 1 |[WasT BRACE (RIGHT

5 [red251 [ 1 |WasT BRACE (LEFT)

4 |7R4280 [ 1 |EACK BRACE STRAP

3 S 1 (TOP MasT ASSEMBLY -
2 = 1 [BOTTOM MasT ASSEMBLY o
1 |784220 | 1 [BASE ASSEMAELY
tem|Part Koty Oescriptian

Parts List
* SEE APPLICATION CHART
APBELICATION CHART

MEY [MCCEL 5160 MOCEL S200 [MODEL 5270 [VODEL 5335
2 e R0 TE4 R EL il =5 P ] e 2B
3 HfA TAAZER TEAZTE TEA3LD
T HiA TE42E2 N A
b FEAROF H-I.-'_a, JB4E0 T JE4. 505
30 [778243 1B [778242 210 778241 Z0R|779240 BER




784220 — BASE

13 [F79031 | 2 |8" GRAY WHEEL

12 [F7E0E4 | 4 [RETAINIKG RING

11 (784273 | 2 |GROOVED PIM

10 [F73015 | 2 [5/16 BRASS WASHER
0 [F750E5 | 2 |BEARING

B (779805 | 2 |TUBE CaAP

7 (782510 | 2 |PLUMGER

B [778110 ] 2 |SPUT RING 1—1/48
5 [#78212 | 2 |SPRING

4 [F74053 | 2 [[75¢ RING COTTER

3 FT3084 ) F 11/2" FLAT WASHER

2 [7B4221 1 |AXLE

1 |7B4206 | 1 |BASE WELDMENT
[ternfFart Mo Gty Description

Farts List




COMPOSITION DU MAT HAUT

PP =0
::____::f’fz,::
©,
=~ 7 1774116 | 8 [1/80 x /8 ROLL PIN
| 6 h54za1l 4 |SLIDE
5 [7762507 6 [1/4-20 INSERT JAM LOCK NUT
4 1771045 | 6 [BHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2
3 h542511 1 |UPPER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
2 (784263 | 1 [TOP MAST LOWER ROLLER ASSEMBLY
11 > | 1 [TOP MAST s
ltemn|Part No.| Qty Description
1 _ FParts List

k SEE APPLICATION CHART

APPLICATION CHART |

MODEL si60 |MODEL s200 [MODEL s2re [MODEL 5335
N/ A 784223 JE4225 784227 |

TEM
1




COMPOSITION DU MAT BAS

9 (784274 | 1 |BOTTOM ROLLER BRACKET SUPFORT

8 |771046 | 3 [BHCS 1/4—-20 x 3/4

7772507 | B |1/4—20 INSERT JAM LOCK NUT

6 |[771045 | 3 [BHCS 1/4-20 x 1/2

5 |774115 | B 1/8¢ x 3/4 ROLL PIN

4 (7842071 | 4 [SLIGE

3 [VB4281 1 |UPPER ROLLER ASSEMELY

2 784282 | 1 |[BOTTOM MAST LOWER ROLLER ASSY,

' k 1 [BOTTOM MAST *
tem(Part No.|Qty Description

Farts List
* SEE APPLICATION CHART
AFPFLICATION CHART

ITEM |MODEL s1e0  |MODEL s200 [ MODEL s2ro [MODEL s33s

1 784224 784222 784224 784226




784277 - CHARIOT

o]

,::;“\.

9 (773015 | 2 [5/16 BRASS WASHER

B |775065 | 2 [ROLLER BEARING

7 774117 | 1 |5/16 x 1-3/4 DOWEL PIN

6 [774116 | 6 |1/8¢ 3/8 ROLL PIN

5 |784201 | 4 |SLIDE

4 (772507 | 3 [1,/4—-20 INSERT JAM LOCK NUT
3 [771045 | 3 [BHCS 1/4—20 x 1/2

2 |784207 | 1 |UPFER ROLLER BRACKET

1 784231 | 1 |CARRIAGE

tem|Part Neo.| Oty Description

Farts List




784250 — FOURCHE STANDARD

4 (V79317 | 2 [RAPID LINK PEAR SHAPED 1/8
S |783896 | 2 HIGH STEENGTH PLUNGER

2 (F7BE2 | 2 |SFRING

1 |784245 | 1 |FORK WELDMENT
ltem|Part Mo, Gty Cescription

Farts List




JAMBE DE MAINTIEN

A 772351 | 4 |5/16—18 INSERT LOCK MNUT
3 771048 | 4 |BHCS 5/16—18 = 5/8
2 0//9050 1 1 |27 SWIVEL CASTER
1 o 1 |LEG WELDMENT m
tem|Part Na. Gty Description
FParts List

* SEE APPLICATION CHART

APPLICATION CHART
MEM [RIGHT LEG WELDMENT LEFT LEG WELDMENT
1 7E4Z54 TBAZEE




784290 - TREUIL

WINCH COVER

3 776145
WINCH HANDLE ASSEMBLY

S [ -

2 (784299
WINCH ASSEMELY

1 (779850
Qty Description

[Tern|Part Mo Q
Parts List




/84291 — TREUIL SUITE

{|774055 | 2 |7509 RING COTTER

g 1779012 | 2 |3 WHEEL

5 [782510 | 1 |PLUNGER

4 [775110 | 1 [sPUT RING 1—1/48

3 (778212 | 1 |SPRING

2 778527 | 2 |HAND GRIP

1 [FB4282 | 1 |WINCH MOUNT BOX WELDMENT
Fem|Fart No.|Oty Description

Farts List




784282 — POIGNEE

e

- 4 N

QH \@\ MD : :‘:-le
NVaro
/‘}“‘\x\ /

N N ¥ ) e
— | 2

— TR RH\ \u_--/ f‘_—-ﬁ\..
-~ " |
© / . ~
b |'/r3_ ) T
N ™
= (&
o [/72502 | 2 |5/16—18 INSERT LOCK NUT
4 (772830 | 2 |CLAMP
3 771238 | 2 |BHCS 5/16-18 x 3/4
21778527 | 2 HAND GRIP
1 (784280 | 1 |[TOFP HANDLE
[tem|FPart No.| Oty Description
Farts List




ENROULER

784261
UPPER ROLLER
ASSEMBLY

784263
LOWER ROLLER

ASSEMBLY
(TOP MAST)

784262
LOWER ROLLER

ASSEMBLY
(BOTTOM MAST)

®>/;~

[,

~
=i
kY

© ® '
0 { @,@,\x K
i tﬂ

A

o/

B
?ﬂ
/
=

@ B

{(\E‘{,
A
/ = ff‘ &6’5‘ ,a"l
/ \
/(
g)p/’\

¢

\
-
Q\
2,

../
[ S
&

7 [77e084 | 2 |[RETAINER CLUFP
B |7B43T3 [ 1 [5716 PIN (GROCVED)
G [f74178| 2 [ 1868 = 1-1/7 LG ROLL PIM 57717 | 2 |5,/16 DOWEL PIN S|THNT 1 [5518 DOWEL PIN
4 774117 [ 1 [5/188  « 1—3/4LG DOWEL PIN 4 |FTI06E | 2 |5,/16 WASHER TYPE B MARROW 4 |F7I0E [ 2 |5/18 WASHER TYPE B NARROW
3 [773075 | Z |5/16 BRASS WASHER 3 |773075 | Z |5,/16 BRASS WASHER 3 [773015| 2 [5/16 BRASS WASHER
2 [F7E065 | 2 [BEARING 2 |F750ES | 4 NEEDLE BEARIMNG 2 |775065 | 4 [NEEDLE BEARING
1 (7842200 1 [TOF ROLLER BRACKET 1 |FE4237 | 1 |LOWER ROLLER BRACKET WELOMENT 1 764237 | 1 [LOWER ROLLER BRACKET WELOMENT
lterm|Part Mo Qiy Descriptich Item|Part MNo.| GOty Description ltem|Fart Moty Cescription
Parts List Farts List Parts List




784258
DUAL WHEEL KIT

OPTION

784240

ALUMINUM TRAY

784218
BRAKE KIT

4 774083 | 2 | 782 RING COTTER 4 [772507 | 4 [1/4—20 INSERT JAM LOCK RNUT
3 [F73094 | 2 [1/2" FLAT WASHER 3 771045 | 4 |BHCS 1 /490 x 12 3 |[F74053 | 2 |.750¢8 RING COTTER
2 77031 | 2 [A" cRAY WHEEL Z [784302 | 2 [TRAY PLUMGER ASSEMELY 2 [7B4Z216 | 1 |BRAKE MOUNT PIN
1 |784233 | 1 [DUALLY AXLE 1 |[784233 | 1 |FORKE TRAY WELDMENT 1 [7842189 | 1 |BRAKE WELDMWENT
Fart Mo Oty DEECFiP‘tiUrI em|Fart Mo.| @ty Description t Part Mol|Gt Description
Parts List Faris List Faris List




